

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION STAMP NO. 13792 OF 2024

In

WRIT PETITION 542 OF 2014

Ravindra S/o Rameshwar AdhePETITIONER
V/S

Shri Ashokkumar Wadibhashrne (divisional Controller)RESPONDENT

MANGESH V. BUTE for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 5th August, 2024

P.C. :

First default. None present. Stand over to 2 weeks to remove office objections.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)