



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 237 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 542 OF 2014 (D)

RAVINDRA S/O RAMESHWAR ADHE

Vrs.

SHRI ASHOK KUMAR WADIBHASHME, DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER, MAHARASH-
TRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION, BULDHANA, DIST. BULDHANA

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, court's orders or directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri M. V. Bute, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.
DATE : 18/03/2025.

1. Heard.
2. It is contended that the respondent has deliberately violated the order dated 25/03/2015 passed by this Court in Writ Petition 542/2014.
3. As such, issue notice to the respondent, returnable after eight weeks.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)