

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 237 OF 2024

In

WRIT PETITION 542 OF 2014

Ravindra S/o Rameshwar AdhePETITIONER
V/S

Shri. Ashokkumar Wadibhashrne, (divisionalRESPONDENT
Controller), M.s.r.t.c., Buldhana

MANGESH V. BUTE for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

None present, S. O. two weeks for filing stamp application for
correct address of R-Sole

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)